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Denver at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Denver vs North Dakota (01/16/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

Denver (12-9-2) vs. North Dakota (17-5-0)
Date: 01/16/2026 - Location: Grand Forks, North Dakota
Attendance: 11571 - Start time: 07:49 PM EST - End time: 10:21 PM EST - Total time: 02:31

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 1st 1:03 UND EV,FG Rickwood, Ellis/5 29,11,3,27,21,12 35,29,7,9,2,4
2. 1st 8:32 UND EV Menghini, Anthony/3 Laurila, Sam/5

Young, Tyler/3
29,19,5,13,10,15 35,27,14,22,2,13

3. 2nd 7:08 UND EV Kernan, Jack/6 Young, Tyler/4
Littler, Cade/7

29,21,19,13,10,3 35,15,14,20,6,25

4. 2nd 10:47 UND EV Menghini, Anthony/4 Reschny, Cole/18 29,12,11,27,9,15 35,27,14,17,13,25
5. 3rd 18:46 UND PP Reschny, Cole/4 31,3,28,13,10,21 35,17,21,26,13,2

TEAM SUMMARY

# Denver G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Milburn, Brady 0 0 0 2 -3 1
11 Salminen, Samu 0 0 2 0 -2 1
12 Harris, Sam 0 0 0 5 -2 1
13 Burrows, Hagen 0 0 0 1 -3 0
14 Lorenz, Rieger 0 0 2 0 0 1
15 Jamieson, Eric 0 0 0 2 -2 1
16 Chyzowski, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Fisher, Jake 0 0 0 0 -2 0
21 Anderson, Kent 0 0 0 0 -3 0
23 Pohlkamp, Eric 0 0 4 1 0 4
24 Cebrian, Kieran 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Caswell, Clarke 0 0 0 0 0 2
27 Reeder, James 0 0 0 1 -2 1
28 Varkonyi, Reid 0 0 0 0 -1 3
29 Miller, Quentin 0 0 0 0 -4 0
3 Ashcroft, Cale 0 0 0 2 -3 1
30 Geisel, Paxton 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hicks, Johnny 0 0 0 0 -1 0
5 Brown, Garrett 0 0 0 0 -1 0
6 Whipple, Alec 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Epperson, Kristian 0 0 0 1 0 1
9 Buckberger, Boston 0 0 0 3 -1 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 0 0 8 18 18

# North Dakota G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Sandy, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Laurila, Sam 0 1 0 1 3 0
14 Young, Tyler 0 2 0 0 3 0
15 Kernan, Jack 1 0 0 3 1 2
16 Strathmann, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 Reschny, Cole 1 1 0 4 2 0
18 Verhoeff, Keaton 0 0 0 2 0 1
2 Zmolek, Bennett 0 0 0 0 3 2
20 Littler, Cade 0 1 0 2 1 0
21 Strinden, Ben 0 0 0 2 1 3
22 Klee, David 0 0 0 1 1 1
25 Wiebe, Abram 0 0 0 1 2 0
26 James, Dylan 0 0 0 3 1 0
27 Menghini, Anthony 2 0 2 2 2 1
29 Rickwood, Ellis 1 0 2 2 1 0
31 Homer, Gibson 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Spunar, Jan 0 0 2 0 5 0
4 Livanavage, Jake 0 0 0 1 1 1
6 Emery, EJ 0 0 0 2 1 0
7 Swanson, Mac 0 0 2 5 1 0
8 Josephson, Ollie 0 0 0 3 0 1
9 Zellers, Will 0 0 0 2 1 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 5 5 8 36 13

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
DEN 0 0 0 0
UND 2 2 1 5

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
DEN 6 7 5 18
UND 12 8 16 36

Power Play Goals-Att

Prd DEN UND
1st 0-2 0-0
2nd 0-1 0-2
3rd 0-1 1-2

Pens-Mins by Period

Prd DEN UND
1st 0-0 2-4
2nd 2-4 1-2
3rd 2-4 1-2

Three stars:
1. Menghini, Anthony
2. Spunar, Jan
3. Young, Tyler

Officials:
Referee:
Brandon Schmitt
Referee:
Brian Hankes
Linesman:
Kyle Stephens
Linesman:
Tyler Landman

GOALTENDERS

# Denver Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
29 Miller, Quentin 39:57 4 10,6,0 16
31 Hicks, Johnny L 20:00 1 0,0,15 15

# North Dakota Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
35 Spunar, Jan W 60:00 0 6,7,5 18

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Rickwood, Ellis UND 2:HOLDING 5:29 PP
1st Menghini, Anthony UND 2:SLASHING 19:14 PP

2nd Spunar, Jan UND 2:TRIPPING 4:30 PP
2nd Pohlkamp, Eric DEN 2:DIRECT CONTACT TO THE HEAD 7:56 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Salminen, Samu DEN 2:TRIPPING 15:12 PP
3rd Pohlkamp, Eric DEN 2:SLASHING 0:27 PP
3rd Lorenz, Rieger DEN 2:CROSS CHECKING 14:49 PP
3rd Swanson, Mac UND 2:ROUGHING 14:49 PP

Win - Spunar, Jan (1)
Loss - Hicks, Johnny (1)



Denver at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Denver vs North Dakota (01/16/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Denver - Faceoffs

## Player W L
11 Salminen, Samu 6 5
16 Chyzowski, Kyle 0 1
19 Fisher, Jake 1 4
24 Cebrian, Kieran 9 6
25 Caswell, Clarke 8 3
28 Varkonyi, Reid 0 1

Totals 24 20

North Dakota - Faceoffs

## Player W L
15 Kernan, Jack 2 7
17 Reschny, Cole 4 9
20 Littler, Cade 0 1
22 Klee, David 6 3
29 Rickwood, Ellis 8 4

Totals 20 24

GOALIE CHANGES
TM Prd Time Goaltender
DEN 1 20:00 29 Miller, Quentin
UND 1 20:00 35 Spunar, Jan
DEN 1 5:26 TM EMPTY NET
DEN 1 5:29 29 Miller, Quentin
DEN 3 0:00 31 Hicks, Johnny



Denver at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
Denver vs North Dakota (01/16/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[20:00] #29 Q.Miller at goalie for Denver.
[20:00] #35 J.Spunar at goalie for North Dakota.
[00:00] Start of 1st period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #24 K.Cebrian vs #15 J.Kernan; won by DEN.
[19:03] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:58] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from in front of the goal WIDE.
[18:57] GOAL scored by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood (UNASSISTED); On ice for DEN: Q.Miller; S.Salminen; C.Ashcroft; J.Reeder; K.Anderson; S.Harris. On ice for UND:
E.Rickwood; M.Swanson; W.Zellers; B.Zmolek; J.Livanavage. (Time of the goal 1:03)
[18:57] Faceoff: #25 C.Caswell vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[18:33] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #16 K.Chyzowski vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[18:15] Shot by Denver #23 E.Pohlkamp from the neutral zone WIDE.
[17:43] Shot by Denver #19 J.Fisher from the left side WIDE.
[17:28] Shot by Denver #3 C.Ashcroft from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[17:13] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 K.Cebrian vs #22 D.Klee; won by DEN.
[17:07] Faceoff (Icing): #24 K.Cebrian vs #22 D.Klee; won by UND.
[17:02] Shot by North Dakota #13 S.Laurila from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:46] Shot by Denver #14 R.Lorenz from in front of the goal WIDE.
[16:39] Faceoff (Icing): #24 K.Cebrian vs #15 J.Kernan; won by DEN.
[15:24] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #12 S.Harris.
[14:34] EMPTY NET at goalie for Denver, replacing #29 Q.Miller.
[14:31] #29 Q.Miller at goalie for Denver.
[14:31] Penalty on UND #29 E.Rickwood; 2 minute Minor for Holding.
[14:31] Start power play for DEN.
[14:31] Faceoff: #25 C.Caswell vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[13:33] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from in front of the goal WIDE.
[13:15] Shot by Denver #23 E.Pohlkamp from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[12:42] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from in front WIDE.
[12:31] End power play for DEN.
[12:31] Penalty complete for UND #29 E.Rickwood.
[11:28] GOAL scored by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini, Assist by #13 S.Laurila and #14 T.Young; On ice for DEN: Q.Miller; J.Fisher; G.Brown; H.Burrows; B.Milburn;
E.Jamieson. On ice for UND: A.Menghini; T.Young; D.Klee; B.Zmolek; S.Laurila. (Time of the goal 8:32)
[11:28] Faceoff: #24 K.Cebrian vs #15 J.Kernan; won by DEN.
[10:30] Faceoff (Icing): #25 C.Caswell vs #15 J.Kernan; won by DEN.
[10:22] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from the left side BLOCKED by #15 J.Kernan.
[10:04] Timeout Media.
[10:04] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #11 S.Salminen vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[9:33] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from the right side WIDE.
[8:07] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:44] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:44] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 K.Cebrian vs #15 J.Kernan; won by UND.
[7:29] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:06] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from the left side BLOCKED by #18 K.Verhoeff.
[7:01] Shot by North Dakota #20 C.Littler from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:01] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 S.Salminen vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[6:54] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from the left side WIDE.
[6:46] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #11 S.Salminen.
[6:41] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:34] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from the left side BLOCKED by #27 J.Reeder.
[5:56] Shot by Denver #13 H.Burrows from behind the net WIDE, off pipe.
[4:57] Shot by Denver #23 E.Pohlkamp from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[4:44] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[4:30] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #23 E.Pohlkamp.
[4:20] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[4:14] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from the right side WIDE.
[4:07] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from behind the net BLOCKED by #28 R.Varkonyi.
[4:02] Shot by Denver #15 E.Jamieson from the left side WIDE.
[3:09] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:37] Timeout Media.
[2:37] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #19 J.Fisher vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by DEN.
[2:17] Shot by Denver #15 E.Jamieson from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:51] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:07] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from the left side BLOCKED by #8 K.Epperson.
[1:01] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[0:46] Shot by Denver #8 K.Epperson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:46] Penalty on UND #27 A.Menghini; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.
[0:46] Start power play for DEN.
[0:46] Faceoff: #25 C.Caswell vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by DEN.
[0:27] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from in front of the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:05] Shot by Denver #16 K.Chyzowski from the left side BLOCKED by #4 J.Livanavage.
[0:00] End of period.



Denver at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
Denver vs North Dakota (01/16/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #11 S.Salminen vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[19:50] Shot by Denver #14 R.Lorenz from in front of the goal WIDE.
[19:29] Shot by Denver #3 C.Ashcroft from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[19:05] Shot by Denver #3 C.Ashcroft from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:05] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #25 C.Caswell vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[18:46] Penalty complete for UND #27 A.Menghini.
[18:46] End power play for DEN.
[18:45] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #19 J.Fisher vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[18:27] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from behind the net BLOCKED by #23 E.Pohlkamp.
[18:00] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #24 K.Cebrian vs #15 J.Kernan; won by UND.
[17:30] Shot by Denver #15 E.Jamieson from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[17:30] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #25 C.Caswell vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[16:28] Shot by Denver #5 G.Brown from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #21 B.Strinden.
[16:28] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 S.Salminen vs #22 D.Klee; won by UND.
[16:22] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:22] Shot by Denver #27 J.Reeder from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:11] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from the left side BLOCKED by #27 A.Menghini.
[16:08] Shot by North Dakota #22 D.Klee from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[16:04] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 J.Fisher vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[15:52] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #10 B.Milburn.
[15:30] Penalty on UND #35 J.Spunar; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.
[15:30] Start power play for DEN.
[15:30] Faceoff: #25 C.Caswell vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[15:21] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:10] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[14:00] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #11 S.Salminen vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[13:30] Penalty complete for UND #35 J.Spunar.
[13:30] End power play for DEN.
[12:52] GOAL scored by North Dakota #15 J.Kernan, Assist by #14 T.Young and #20 C.Littler; On ice for DEN: Q.Miller; K.Anderson; J.Fisher; H.Burrows; B.Milburn;
C.Ashcroft. On ice for UND: J.Kernan; T.Young; C.Littler; E.Emery; A.Wiebe. (Time of the goal 7:08)
[12:52] Faceoff: #11 S.Salminen vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[12:30] Timeout Media.
[12:30] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #24 K.Cebrian vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[12:04] Penalty on DEN #23 E.Pohlkamp; 2 minute Minor for Direct contact to the head.
[12:04] Penalty on DEN #23 E.Pohlkamp; 2 minute Minor for Direct contact to the head.
[12:04] Faceoff: #24 K.Cebrian vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[10:54] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from the right side BLOCKED by #3 C.Ashcroft.
[10:48] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:33] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from behind the net BLOCKED by #25 C.Caswell.
[12:04] Penalty on DEN #23 E.Pohlkamp; 2 minute Minor for Direct contact to the head.
[12:04] Penalty on DEN #23 E.Pohlkamp; 2 minute Minor for Direct contact to the head.
[10:02] Shot by North Dakota #13 S.Laurila from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #14 R.Lorenz.
[9:56] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:30] Faceoff (Icing): #11 S.Salminen vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[9:26] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:13] GOAL scored by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini, Assist by #17 C.Reschny; On ice for DEN: Q.Miller; S.Harris; S.Salminen; J.Reeder; B.Buckberger; E.Jamieson. On
ice for UND: A.Menghini; T.Young; C.Reschny; S.Laurila; A.Wiebe. (Time of the goal 10:47)
[9:13] Faceoff: #25 C.Caswell vs #22 D.Klee; won by DEN.
[8:35] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #23 E.Pohlkamp.
[8:23] Shot by Denver #16 K.Chyzowski from behind the net WIDE.
[8:08] Shot by Denver #19 J.Fisher from the right side WIDE.
[7:07] Faceoff (Icing): #19 J.Fisher vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[6:56] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[6:52] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[5:18] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #21 B.Strinden.
[5:18] Timeout Media.
[5:18] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 S.Salminen vs #15 J.Kernan; won by DEN.
[5:10] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #15 J.Kernan.
[4:48] Penalty on DEN #11 S.Salminen; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.
[4:48] Start power play for UND.
[4:48] Faceoff: #24 K.Cebrian vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by DEN.
[4:02] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from behind the net BLOCKED by #23 E.Pohlkamp.
[3:51] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #28 R.Varkonyi.
[3:40] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:38] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #25 C.Caswell vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[3:06] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:06] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 K.Cebrian vs #17 C.Reschny; won by DEN.
[2:48] Penalty complete for DEN #11 S.Salminen.
[2:48] End power play for UND.
[2:31] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from the left side WIDE.
[1:36] Shot by North Dakota #22 D.Klee from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:30] Shot by North Dakota #13 S.Laurila from the right side WIDE.



[0:45] Shot by Denver #15 E.Jamieson from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #8 O.Josephson.
[0:00] End of period.



Denver at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
Denver vs North Dakota (01/16/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[20:00] #31 J.Hicks at goalie for Denver, replacing #29 Q.Miller.
[00:00] Start of 3rd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #24 K.Cebrian vs #15 J.Kernan; won by DEN.
[19:36] Shot by North Dakota #15 J.Kernan from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:35] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:33] Penalty on DEN #23 E.Pohlkamp; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.
[19:33] Start power play for UND.
[19:33] Faceoff: #11 S.Salminen vs #20 C.Littler; won by DEN.
[18:57] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:44] Shot by North Dakota #20 C.Littler from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:44] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 K.Cebrian vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by DEN.
[17:58] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[17:58] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #25 C.Caswell vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[17:33] Penalty complete for DEN #23 E.Pohlkamp.
[17:33] End power play for UND.
[17:05] Shot by Denver #10 B.Milburn from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[17:05] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 J.Fisher vs #22 D.Klee; won by UND.
[16:51] Faceoff (Icing): #11 S.Salminen vs #22 D.Klee; won by UND.
[16:20] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from the left side BLOCKED by #2 B.Zmolek.
[15:36] Shot by North Dakota #15 J.Kernan from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:32] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:06] Shot by Denver #25 C.Caswell from in front of the goal WIDE.
[14:46] Shot by Denver #13 H.Burrows from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[14:29] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:40] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #2 B.Zmolek.
[13:36] Shot by Denver #10 B.Milburn from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:09] Shot by Denver #11 S.Salminen from in front of the goal WIDE.
[12:25] Shot by North Dakota #14 T.Young from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #24 K.Cebrian.
[12:13] Faceoff (Icing): #25 C.Caswell vs #22 D.Klee; won by DEN.
[12:04] Shot by Denver #25 C.Caswell from the left side BLOCKED by #22 D.Klee.
[11:47] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #28 R.Varkonyi.
[11:42] Shot by North Dakota #20 C.Littler from in front of the goal WIDE.
[10:47] Shot by Denver #3 C.Ashcroft from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #21 B.Strinden.
[9:24] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:01] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:58] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:52] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:44] Shot by Denver #12 S.Harris from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:23] Shot by Denver #19 J.Fisher from behind the net BLOCKED by #16 A.Strathmann.
[6:47] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:27] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from the left side WIDE.
[6:10] Shot by Denver #9 B.Buckberger from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[5:11] Timeout Media.
[5:11] Penalty on DEN #14 R.Lorenz; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.
[5:11] Penalty on UND #7 M.Swanson; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[5:11] Penalty on DEN #14 R.Lorenz; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.
[5:11] Penalty on UND #7 M.Swanson; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[5:11] Faceoff (Penalty): #11 S.Salminen vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[4:36] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from the right side BLOCKED by #15 E.Jamieson.
[3:41] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from behind the net BLOCKED by #25 C.Caswell.
[3:20] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:20] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 K.Cebrian vs #22 D.Klee; won by UND.
[5:11] Penalty on DEN #14 R.Lorenz; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.
[5:11] Penalty on DEN #14 R.Lorenz; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.
[5:11] Penalty on UND #7 M.Swanson; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[5:11] Penalty on UND #7 M.Swanson; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[2:32] Faceoff (Icing): #24 K.Cebrian vs #15 J.Kernan; won by DEN.
[1:18] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:14] POWERPLAY GOAL scored by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny (UNASSISTED); On ice for DEN: C.Ashcroft; R.Varkonyi; H.Burrows; B.Milburn; K.Anderson. On ice for
UND: C.Reschny; B.Strinden; D.James; S.Laurila; B.Zmolek. (Time of the goal 18:46)
[1:14] Faceoff in neutral zone (Goal): #28 R.Varkonyi vs #22 D.Klee; won by UND.
[0:00] End of period.


